

PRESS RELEASE

S&P MILA 40 Index Licensed to Horizons ETFs Group

Index to Provide Underlying Index Basis for the First Colombian ETF Focused on the Andean Region

Colombia, October 23, 2013: S&P Dow Jones Indices today announced that it has licensed the S&P MILA 40 Index to Horizons ETFs Group to serve as the basis for an exchange traded fund (ETF). The ETF will be listed on the Bolsa de Valores de Colombia (BVC) and will be the first Andean equity focused ETF available in Colombia.

The S&P MILA 40 Index, launched in 2011, was the first in a series of indices for Latin America's second-largest market. The Index gauges the returns of the largest and most liquid stocks trading on the Mercado Integrado Latinoamericano (MILA) platform, an integrated trading venture formed by the Chile, Colombia and Peru stock exchanges.

Alka Banerjee, Managing Director of Global Equity Indices at S&P Dow Jones Indices, said: "We are pleased to license the S&P MILA 40 Index to Horizons ETFs. As growth and development of the Andean equity markets continue, the S&P MILA 40 Index provides a transparent and relevant benchmark for this important region of the world."

Howard Atkinson, Managing Director of Horizons ETFs Management (LATAM) LLC and Global Head of Sales and Marketing for the Horizons ETFs Group said: "We're very pleased to expand our global partnership with S&P Dow Jones Indices. This is the second international market we've entered where the first ETF we launched has replicated an S&P index. The S&P MILA 40 Index offers a way for investors to follow the tremendous growth potential of the MILA region."

For more information on the S&P MILA 40 Index, please visit: www.spdji.com.

About S&P Dow Jones Indices

S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, a part of McGraw Hill Financial, is the world's largest, global resource for index-based concepts, data and research. Home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the Dow Jones Industrial AverageTM, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC has over 115 years of experience constructing innovative and transparent solutions that fulfill the needs of investors. More assets are invested in products based upon our indices than any other provider in the world. With over 830,000 indices covering a wide range of asset classes across the globe, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC defines the way investors measure and trade the markets. To learn more about our company, please visit www.spdji.com.

Standard & Poor's and S&P are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC, a part of McGraw Hill Financial. Dow Jones is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"). These trademarks have been licensed to S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC. It is not possible to invest directly in an index. S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, Dow Jones, S&P and their respective affiliates (collectively "S&P Dow Jones Indices") do not sponsor, endorse, sell, or promote any investment fund or other investment vehicle that is offered by third parties and that seeks to provide an investment return based on the performance of any index. This document does not constitute an offer of services in jurisdictions where S&P Dow Jones Indices does not have the necessary licenses. S&P Dow Jones Indices receives compensation in connection with licensing its indices to third parties.

S&P DOW JONES INDICES PRESS RELEASE

For more information:

Antonio De Azpiazu Head of S&P Dow Jones Indices, Latin America antonio.deazpiazu@spdji.com +34 91 788 72 22

Dave Guarino Communications S&P Dow Jones Indices dave.guarino@spdji.com +1 212 438 1471

Soogyung Cho Communications S&P Dow Jones Indices soogyung.cho@spdji.com +1 212 438 2297